

June 3, 2024

'CMA FEST' CONCERT SPECIAL HOSTED BY JELLY ROLL AND ASHLEY MCBRYDE TO AIR TUESDAY, JUNE 25, ON ABC

Three-Hour Primetime Concert Special To Be Filmed in Nashville During CMA Fest June 6-9



The <u>Country Music Association</u> announced today "CMA Fest," the Music Event of Summer, will air Tuesday, June 25, at 8/7c on ABC and will stream next day on <u>Hulu</u>. The three-hour primetime concert special, which is set to film in Nashville during the 51st CMA Fest later this week, is hosted by **Jelly Roll** and **Ashley McBryde**.

The CMA Fest television special will feature never-before-seen performances and surprise collaborations from Country Music's most exciting acts. Performances will be revealed soon.

"CMA Fest" is a production of the Country Music Association, executive produced and written by **Robert Deaton** and directed by **Alan Carter**. 2024 marks the 21st consecutive year CMA has produced a summer concert TV special.

About CMA Fest

The Ultimate Country Music Fan Experience™ began in 1972 as Fan Fair®, which drew 5,000 fans to Nashville's Municipal Auditorium. The legendary festival has become the city's signature Country Music event that hosts tens of thousands of fans from all 50 states and 39 international countries. CMA Fest is a one-of-a-kind festival with hundreds of artists donating their time to perform so proceeds can directly benefit high-quality music programs across the country through the CMA Foundation. This is the 21st consecutive year CMA has produced a summer music program to be broadcast as a network television special on ABC.

About the CMA Foundation

The Country Music Association established the <u>CMA Foundation</u>, a nonprofit 501(c)(3), in 2011 to leverage strategic partnerships, professional development for qualified music teachers and grant distribution to improve and withstand equitable music education programs for all students nationwide. Headquartered in Nashville, Tennessee, the CMA Foundation focuses on providing sustainability, advocacy and accountability within music education by investing in various resources for students, schools and communities.



Photo Credit: Robby Klein/ABC Download Photo

Jelly Roll and Ashley McBryde host "CMA Fest," the Music Event of Summer, airing Tuesday, June 25, on ABC.

For more information about CMA Fest, visit **CMAfest.com**.

*COPYRIGHT ©2024 Disney Enterprises, Inc. All photography is copyrighted material and is for editorial use only. Images are not to be archived, altered, duplicated, resold, retransmitted or used for any other purposes without written permission of ABC. Images are distributed to the press in order to publicize current programming. Any other usage must be licensed.

Press Contacts:

Catharine McNelly, CMA Vice President, Communications cmcnelly@cmaworld.com

Julie Anne Jacobs, CMA Manager, Communications jjacobs@cmaworld.com

Sarah Castellvi, ABC